
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Invercargill Central Friendship Club $400 $400
Invercargill Netball Centre $138,018 $50,000
Invercargill-Southland Chess Club Inc $5,574 $2,782
NZ Family & Fostercare Federation Inc $10,000 $5,000
Piping & Dancing Assn of NZ Southland Centre $1,480 $1,300
Presbyterian Support Southland (Family Works) $150,000 $115,000
Presbyterian Support Southland - Children's Day Planning Committee $2,000 $2,000
Queens Park AFC $5,000 $5,000
Southland Asthma Society $20,000 $12,000
Southland Community Nursery Conservation Trust $10,298 $5,000
Southland Foodbank Charitable Trust $20,000 $20,000
Southland Indoor Bowls Centre $30,575 $22,000
Southland Masters Badminton Club $2,000 $2,000
Southland Motorcycle Club Inc $6,800 $6,800
Southern Snooker and Billiards Assn $9,300 $3,750
Sport Southland $4,302 $4,302
Thistle AFC Inc Juniors $2,000 $1,500

Scholarship - Arts & Cultural:
   Invercargill Symphonia - Alexander Lindsay $1,492 $500
   James Hargest College - Darcy Herrick $1,336 $500
   Shakespeare Globe Centre NZ - Jeremy Tiatia $1,500 $1,200
   Southern Pastal Artists - Lyn Henry $1,200 $500

Grant declined in full:

Lakes District Air Rescue Trust - outside funding criteria [Westpac Chopper Ride for Life - fundraiser]

Te Waipounamu Maori Netball Inc - outside funding criteria [tournament travel costs]

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

FEBRUARY 2020                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $261,534

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

(1) Chris Ward declared an interest in the Presbyterian Support Southland (Family Works) application. 


